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WORKWEAR

Winter Garments
Rainsuits

High Visibility
Thermal Layers
Topwear

Casual

Trousers

Belts

Boilersuits
Multinorm FRAS
Welding
Chemical Protection
Limited Use
Galley

Fire Fighting

SAFETY EQUIPMENT

Flashlights

Headlamps

Transport Case

Emergency Eye & Shower Wash
Welding

Hand Cleansing

Knee Protection

16
22
24
26
30
33
34
36
38
41
47
49
51
56
58

62
65
63
70
72
73
74

Spill Kits
Anti-Slip Tapes

SAFETY GLOVES

General Purpose - Synthetic
General Purpose - Leather
Impact Protection
Chemical Protection

Cut Resistance

Cold Insulation

Electrical Insulation
Welding

Fire Fighting

Cryogenic

Food Processing

Single Use

SAFETY FOOTWEAR

Ankle Safety Boots
Safety Shoes
Special Purpose
Galley

Winter Boots
Wellington Boots
Accessories

76
77

80
84
87
88
92
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

104
110
14
115
116
118
120



HEAD PROTECTION

Safety Helmets
Work at Height
Fire Fighting
Accessories
Bump Caps
Safety Spectacles
Over Spectacles
Safety Goggles
Visors

Welding

Ear Muffs
Electronic Ear Muffs
Hygiene Kits

Ear Plugs

FALL PROTECTION

Body Harnesses
Lanyards

Kits

Rope & Grab

Energy Absorbers
Anchors

Connectors
Self-Retracting Lifeline

124
126
129
130
133
134
139
140
143
147
148
156
157
159

162
165
166
167
168
170
171
172

Descent & Rescue
Accessories

RESPIRATORY

Disposable Respirators
Maintenance Free Respirators
Half Mask Respirators & Filters
Full Face Respirators & Filters
Sundstrom Respirators
Sundstrom Filters

SCBA

Escape Devices

PAPR

Sundstrom PAPR Filters

GAS DETECTION

Multi-Gas Detectors

Single Gas Detectors
Maintenance Free Gas Detectors
Docking Station

Calibration

Sampling Tubes & Pumps

stay safe.
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203
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211
212
213
214



E¥dON FALY




stay safe.

T I..-
i !
. ;:;':lll! EEpmmasaEE=




5.Or

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

VISION

To provide safety and
comfort to seafarers
in any working
environment.

MISSION

To deliver dependable
solutions for on-board
apparel and equipment
needs, delivered R
seamlessly worldwide. C

HQ: FUS

‘ ' - " ¢ Retail
.,ulf‘roduction
Sales

COMMITMENT Warehouse

Training Centre

Our continuous commitment to learning, education and development,
to innovative products and services, helping our customers make

a difference promoting a culture of safe seas, ethical practice,
conscientious consumption and seafarer wellbeing.
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stay safe.

Located at the heart of Greek shipping in the port of
Piraeus, STOP specializes in Personal Protective Equip-
ment for over 45 years. We produce and distribute high
quality safety equipment including workwear, safety foot-
wear, gloves, head protection, fall protection, respiratory
protection and gas detectors.

We have led the Greek market since 1978 and remain
dedicated to our mission; For the last 25 years, our core
focus has been to service the shipping industry with a
presence in The Netherlands since 2013 and a dedicat-
ed staff of over 90 employees.

STOP holds the accolade for the implementation of the
first “CE" mark on a Greek personal protective equip-
ment product by the Ministry of Development, received
the 1st award of Quality Production by the Greek Cham-
ber of Commerce and was the first Greek company to
receive the ISO 9002 certificate. Today, our commitment
to safety is stronger than ever and we continue to devel-
op and design PPE, in cooperation with our customers
to promote a culture of safety on board, delivering a full
range of high quality PPE.

We specialize in the production of workwear, including
boilersuits, winter garments, arctic clothing, welders'
apparel, firefighting suits with MED approval, garments
for protection against electric arc and a full range of

150 45001

leather and synthetic gloves for general purpose use
and against thermal risks. Our production is certified to
produce category Ill PPE. We are committed to sourcing
materials and offering services in ways that are socially
responsible, acting proactively to minimize any negative
effects of our operations on the environment. We are
minimizing the use of plastic for our packaging, choos-
ing plant-based and sustainable resources in place of
traditional non-biodegradable packaging. Human rights,
non-discrimination, anti-corruption, environmental re-
sponsibility, health & safety are key factors in our oper-
ations. We assess our suppliers effectively by evaluating
both their operational capabilities and their compatibility
with our company's environmental and social standards.
Our experienced and well trained team are available to
offer on site risk assessement and technical assistance.

Our facilities in Piraeus and Rotterdam are comprised
of sales, customer service, production and warehouse
facilities. In Piraeus we operate a training and service
center for fall protection and gas detection. Our dedi-
cated customer service team process POs through our
integrated ERP and WMS systems offering quick order
processing and streamlined worldwide deliveries. State
of the art logo printing presses, vinyl logo printers and
embroidery machinery are operated by our specialist
production teams applying company profile logos to all
workwear and safety helmets.
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Our new hub in the heart of Piraeus port with over 4,000
palette spaces will be operational at the end of 2022.

Our hub will be the first Leadership in Energy and Envi-
ronmental Design (LEED) certified warehouse in Greece
and is expected to reach the GOLD LEED standard. This
defines our immovable commitment towards sustain-
able developement and constructs the framework for a
healthy, efficient and green future. All energy demands
of the building will be supplied via the photovoltaic roof
including the energy supply for our new fleet of electric
last-mile delivery vans.

The site will reintroduce 1,500m? of indigenous plants

10

and trees to the highly urbanized port of Piraeus. This
green zone will be watered entirely with rain water col-
lected from our new building.

Consolidated logistics for Piraeus in single location will
streamline our order processing, and improve order
fulfillment times. By increasing our warehousing capacity
in Pireaus, higher volumes and an expanding assortment
will offer more flexible options to the end user.

We are expanding our production capabilities to include
new and additional state of art embroidery machin-

ery supplimenting our existing company logo profiling
solutions that include cutting-edge direct to garment



digital printing, heat-transfer logo printing and in-house
vinyl logo creation. All lighting in the building uses high
efficiency dimmable motion-activated LED lighting.

STOP in Rotterdam was established in 2013. Our opera-
tions here are held in facilities of 1,000m?. In 2017 STOP
relocated from a 3rd party logisicts partner into a new
privately owned facility. With a complete range of more
than 7,000 SKU's dedicated to the shipping industry,
logo printing production and heat-transfer capabillities.

STOP, since 2021, is providing a logistics service in Sin-
gapore and is looking to expand the range our products
and services available in our Asian Hub.

1"

stay safe.

STOP AEBE - Piraeus
Anapafseos 2-4
18546, Piraeus
info@stop.gr

T| +30 210 4626800

STOP BV - Rotterdam
Lorentzweg 12

3208, L Spijkenisse
info@stop.gr

T| +31 181 201400
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TRAINING
SEMINARS

To reinforce safety awareness and
provide knowledge on safety at
work, STOP organizes and conducts
theory and practical training semi-
nars. Our seminars are presented
by authorized and duly certified
personnel to cover to the proper
use of PPE, proper use of hearing
protection and ear fit evaluation,
proper use of respiratory protec-
tion and fit evaluation, seminars for
work at height including installation,
inspection, & maintenance of per-
manent vertical systems; confined
work spaces; work with chemicals;
Customized training seminars
tailored to the individual needs of
specific working environments e.g.
wind farms, refineries, foundries,
telecommunications.

SOLUTIONS’
ENGINEERING

Beyond the conventional solutions
to safety issues in the work place,
we offer customized solutions
designed to address the customer’s
specific concern. We listen to their
needs, study the risks at hand and
propose possible solutions to be
discussed with the customer. From
designing a technical garment or
glove, to the design & installation of
safety systems for work at height,
we are here to offer our assistance
and expertise. Over our many years
of operation we have successfully
executed a number of projects for
our customers in shipping, oil & gas,
petrochemical, food & energy indus-
tries, construction and logistics.
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COMPANY
PROFILING

Piraeus facilities are equipped with
the latest printing and embroidery
machinery. Our capabilities are ev-
er-growing following the expansion
into our new warehouse. Create a
strong visual identity while doing
what you do best. Direct to garment
printing offers a seamless solution
for t-shirt and lightweight, cotton, af-
terwork wear products. Heat-trans-
fer logo application is prefered

for all foul weather garments. Add
additional reflective tapes and

logos to enhance your visibility. Add
certified fire retardant logos to your
multinorm gear, maintaining all the
safety standards while sharpening
your companies profile and visibility
across the fleet.



CUSTOMER
SUPPORT

Our dedicated customer-centric
support team specialises in deliv-
ering fast and reliable responses to
RFQ, via our integrated WMS tools -
handling and forwarding your orders
globally. Now more than ever, the
freight pressures have driven our
team to offer reliable and cost-ef-
fective solutions. Our after sales ser-
vices keep track of your equipment
& inform you about maintenance,
calibration, life cycle or safety issues.
Our service station in Piraeus is fully
authorised by honeywell Analytics
as Master Service Center for Greece
and Cyprus. Since 2004, we are a
certified service center for Scott
Safety products. We offer technical
support, inspection and service of
their respirator equipment.

WORLDWIDE
LOGISTICS

Our extensive experience working
with the shipping industry enables
us to arrange seamless world-wide
delivery of goods. We supply 3rd
party hubs in Singapore, Manila, the
UAE and Cyprus with our product
range. Our growing storage capac-
ity and stock inventory in Greece
and the Netherlands, ensures fast,
reliable and efficient service of bulk
orders. We offer competitive prices,
quality products, customized solu-
tions and delivery across the globe.
With new partnerships in Singapore,
our products can be supplied on
the spot. Our steamlined processes
alleviate time-sensitive concerns of
any buyer in shipping.

stay safe.

PRODUCTION
DEPARTMENT

We offer vertically integrated
production capabilities of winter
clothing, crew apparel, boilersuits
and technical garments, all custom-
izable with the option to add your
company profiling requirements.
Our EU production of galley wear is
produced using OEKO-TEX certified
fabrics that are free from harmful
substances. We work closely wtih
suppliers like Tencate and Marina
Textile for our technical garments.
PPE category Il workwear range is
growing. Recent additions include
welders' head to toe protective
clothing, new inherent FRAS boiler-
suits produced from sustainable and
eco-friendly fibres as well as MED
approved fire-fighting suits.






